Mark H. Yehien, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works et b b g John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

April 20, 2017 Legistar Item: 322-17

Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman McCarthy:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 20, 2017, 2:00 P.M. (local time}), received bids
for Contract 20170019, 2017 Parking Lots, and submits same for your approval. The following bids
were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Payne & Dolan, Inc. $163,618.15
LaLonde Contractors, Inc. $163,961.88
Parking Lot Maintenance $181,246.96
A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $189,047.50
Johnson & Sons Paving $198,800.00

This public works project was estimated at $170,000.00.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Payne & Dolan, Inc. at their base bid of
$163,618.15.

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Obijects:
$ 60,449.77 — Org-Object 60383-57500, Parking System — Paving

$103,168.38 — Org-Object 45050-57110, Myers Pave Circle Drive
$163,618.15 —Total

Sincerely yours/

2 ok

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
John Rooney
Sheli Schroeder
Mike Maierle
Tom Molbeck
Bob Rafel



Office of the City Engineer City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. RACINE ON THE LAKE Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ et i e a1 262.636.9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545

April 20,2017

TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works

FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Engineering/City %%’
Engineer

RE: Contract #20170019
2017 Parking Lots

You received bids on the above contract on April 20, 2017, with Payne & Dolan, Inc. submitting
the low bid in the amount of $163,618.15.

We recommend the contract be entered into with the low bidder at his bid price with the funding
being appropriated as follows:

ORG OBJECT Description Amount
60383 57500 Parking System - Paving $60,449.77
45050 57110 Myers Pave Circle Drive $103,168.38
Total $163,618.15
SDs/
cc: Joy Hansche

File 20170019



