Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Department of Public Works

City Hall Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Engineering

262.636.9121 — Public Works

262 5301010l - Enginesiing City of Racine, Wisconsin

4 033118
March 6, 2018
TO: Alderman Terry McCarthy, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
FROM: John C. Rooney, Asst. Commissioner/Engineering %
Department of Public Works
RE: Change Order No. 1, 20170019, 2017 Parking Lots,

Payne & Dolan, Inc., contractor
We are submitting Change Order No. 1 on the above contract in the amount of $ (7,209.51).
The original contract was approved in the amount of $ 163,618.15 under Resolution No. 0151-
17 of April 17, 2017. This Change Order No. 1 brings the revised contract total to
$156,408.64.

The funding accounts shall be adjusted by the following amounts:

Account No. Description Amount
60383 57500 Parking System - Paving $ 4,804.20
45050 57110 Myers Pave Circle Drive $ (12,013.71)

TOTAL $ (7,209.51)

Cc: Joy Hansche
File

SDS/



CITY OF RACINE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Page 1 of 1

Contract No & Name 20170019, 2017 Parking Lots
CO.No. 1 Funding Account (s) Original Contract $ 163,618.15
60383 57500 Previous C.0.'s $
45050 57110 Contract Total $ 163,618.15
Contractor ~ Payne & Dolan, Inc.
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.
Item Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease Increase
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule in Contract in Contract
Add or delete the following items according
to the quantities and unit prices shown below:
2 [Removing Curb and Gutter LF 1400 |@]| $ 6.20 $ 86.80
3 |Excavation Common CcY 161.00 | @] $ 9.10 $ 1,465.10
5 |Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch TON (423.04)| @] $ 11101 § (4,695.74)
7 |Tack Coat GAL 500 |@| % 6.00 $ 30.00
8 |HMA Pavement, Binder Course, 3 LT 58-28 S TON (142.87)| @] $ 6449 [ $ (9,213.69)
9 |HMA Pavement, Surface, Type 4-LT-58-28-S TON 7462 @] § 64.49 $ 4,812.24
10 _|HMA Pavement, Surface Course, 5 LT 58-28 S TON 8.00 @] $% 78.99 $ 631.92
11 |Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-Inch Type D LF 200 @] 8 93.00 $ 186.00
12 | Topsoail SY 543.00 | @] § 7.10 $ 3,855.30
13 _|Silt Fence LF (616.00)| @] $ 300| % (1,848.00)
14 |Erosion Mat - Class 1, Type B SY (454.87)| @] $ 200§ (909.74)
15 |Inlet Protection - Type B EA (1.00)| @] $ 101.00 | 8 (101.00)
16 |Inlet Protection Type C EA (1.00)| @] $ 11110 8§ (111.10)
17 |Gravel Tracking Pad EA (1.00)|@] $ 52744 | § (527.44)
18 [Fertilizer Type A LB 3691 |@| 3 3.00 $ 110.73
19 [Seeding Mixture No.40 LB 6.60 |@]| % 15.20 $ 100.32
20 |Pavement Marking, Parking Stall, Epoxy, White LF 247.00 |[@| $ 4.50 $ 1,111.50
21 |Pavement Marking Diagonal Epoxy 6-Inch, White LF {280.00)| @| $ 675| % (1,890.00)
22 |Saw Cut Pavement LF (27.00)|@| $ 2731 § (73.71)
25 |30"Driveway Entrance Concrete Curb & Gutter LF (11.00)| @[ $ 3500 % (385.00)
26 |30" Vertical Face Concrete Curb & Gutter LF 3200 | @] $ 20.50 3 656.00
29 [Handicapped Accessible Sign w/ Galvanized Post EA (2.00)| @| $ 250.00 | § (500.00)
Total Decrease $ (20,255.42)
Total Increase 3 13,045.91
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $ (7,209.51)]
Adjusted Contract Amount . .. ... ... ... ... . ... ...... ] 156.408.64
The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, increased,
decreased by ___ calendar days. This document shall become an amendment
to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.
Accepted by:
Contractor Date
Recommended by:
Engineer/Department Head Date
Approved by:
Finance Direclor Date
Approved by:
Commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No:

Date




